
MSOE (8-2,3-0 NACC) -vs- Illinois Tech (2-9,1-3 NACC)
01/03/26 at Keating Sports Center, Chicago, IL

 
 

 
 
MSOE 68

Illinois Tech 57

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 72
Site: Keating Sports Center, Chicago, IL
Referees: David Avigoune, Nathan Godinez, Cody Furking

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
MSOE 15 22 16 15 68
Illinois Tech 14 14 10 19 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kerley,Lana * 19 8-13 2-3 3-3 2-4 6 3 0 5 1 0 21
05 Glodowski,Shelby * 29 6-13 0-3 5-8 3-2 5 4 4 0 0 2 17
24 Hill,Halena * 19 1-8 0-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 4
21 Mendez,Dani * 26 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
11 Troia,Emily * 26 0-3 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 0 4 1 0 3 0
14 Kohl,Elly 30 4-7 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 11
03 Lewandowski,Maggie 13 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
23 Falls,Gina 7 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
22 Niamj,Filippa 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
01 Butterbrodt,Aleah 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 2
55 Vasey,Rachel 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Richards,Anna 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 Ross,Emily 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kirkpatrick,June 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 7-23 13-19 16-20 36 16 13 13 3 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-4   0.00% 5-5   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 4-6   66.67% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-4   25.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-9   22.22% 3-8   37.50%
Total 24-62   38.7% 7-23   30.4% 13-19   68.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rusing,Berit * 31 6-11 0-1 2-4 2-6 8 2 1 4 0 1 14
25 Churilla,Chloe * 30 4-10 0-0 5-9 3-5 8 2 2 3 0 1 13
22 Goodnough,Grace * 24 5-5 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 4 3 2 0 0 12
02 Joko,Camden * 35 2-8 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
03 Marino,Abigail * 24 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 1 3
30 Wang,Amanda 20 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 9
24 Williams,Halle 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 0 0
12 Barr,Lyla 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Peters,Uma 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
00 Spica,Miabella 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
33 Applewhite,Morgan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-46 6-16 9-15 9-26 35 18 8 21 1 5 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-8   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-3   66.67% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-5   20.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 21-46   45.7% 6-16   37.5% 9-15   60.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: MSOE Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Tech
GOOD LAYUP by KERLEY,LANA(in the paint) 09:46 2-0 V 2

09:31 FOUL  by MARINO,ABIGAIL
GOOD FT by KERLEY,LANA 09:14 3-0 V 3

09:08 TURNOVER  by JOKO,CAMDEN
MISS 3PTR by HILL,HALENA 08:42
REBOUND OFF by KERLEY,LANA --
MISS LAYUP by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY(in the paint) 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE
FOUL  by KERLEY,LANA 08:42

08:42 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE(fastbreak)
08:42 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by KERLEY,LANA(in the paint) 08:26
REBOUND OFF by KERLEY,LANA --
GOOD TIPIN by KERLEY,LANA(in the paint) 08:14 5-2 V 3

08:06 TURNOVER  by MARINO,ABIGAIL
MISS LAYUP by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY(in the paint) 07:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by KERLEY,LANA 07:40
TURNOVER  by KERLEY,LANA 07:40
SUB OUT by KERLEY,LANA 07:38
SUB IN by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 07:38

07:26 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN
-- ASSIST  by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

07:09 FOUL  by JOKO,CAMDEN
GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 07:09 6-5 V 1

07:09 SUB OUT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
07:09 SUB OUT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
07:09 SUB IN by BARR,LYLA
07:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HALLE

GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 07:09 7-5 V 2
07:01 TURNOVER  by RUSING,BERIT

TURNOVER  by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 06:57
06:48 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint)

FOUL  by HILL,HALENA 06:38
06:38 MISS FT by RUSING,BERIT

REBOUND DEF by HILL,HALENA --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,HALENA 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT
06:10 MISS JUMPER by BARR,LYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:56 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HALLE
05:56 FOUL  by BARR,LYLA
05:54 FOUL  by RUSING,BERIT

GOOD FT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 05:54 8-7 V 1
GOOD FT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 05:54 9-7 V 2

05:54 TURNOVER  by MARINO,ABIGAIL
STEAL  by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 05:54
GOOD LAYUP by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY(in the paint) 05:54 11-7 V 4

05:54 MISS 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by TROIA,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by TROIA,EMILY 05:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by RUSING,BERIT
05:48 SUB OUT by BARR,LYLA
05:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HALLE
05:48 SUB IN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
05:48 SUB IN by CHURILLA,CHLOE
05:48 SUB IN by WANG,AMANDA



SUB OUT by HILL,HALENA 05:48
SUB IN by KOHL,ELLY 05:48

05:44 TURNOVER  by CHURILLA,CHLOE
GOOD JUMPER by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 04:30 13-7 V 6

04:16 MISS JUMPER by MARINO,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHURILLA,CHLOE

03:49 13-9 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by TROIA,EMILY 03:33
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,DANI 03:33
SUB IN by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 03:33
SUB IN by VASEY,RACHEL 03:33
MISS 3PTR by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 03:33
REBOUND OFF by VASEY,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by VASEY,RACHEL 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE
03:26 13-11 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint)

FOUL  by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 03:26
03:26 SUB OUT by MARINO,ABIGAIL
03:26 SUB IN by RUSING,BERIT

SUB OUT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 03:26
SUB IN by HILL,HALENA 03:26

03:22 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
TURNOVER  by VASEY,RACHEL 03:15

03:02 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HILL,HALENA 02:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:21 SUB OUT by JOKO,CAMDEN
02:21 SUB IN by SPICA,MIABELLA

TURNOVER  by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 02:19
02:19 STEAL  by SPICA,MIABELLA
02:10 TURNOVER  by CHURILLA,CHLOE

STEAL  by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 02:10
GOOD LAYUP by KOHL,ELLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:03 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH --

01:21 TURNOVER  by SPICA,MIABELLA
01:21 SUB OUT by SPICA,MIABELLA
01:21 SUB OUT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
01:21 SUB OUT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
01:21 SUB IN by JOKO,CAMDEN
01:21 SUB IN by BARR,LYLA
01:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HALLE

MISS 3PTR by HILL,HALENA 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WANG,AMANDA

00:39 MISS 3PTR by WANG,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by VASEY,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 00:24

00:24 SUB OUT by WANG,AMANDA
00:24 SUB IN by MARINO,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 00:24
SUB OUT by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 00:24
SUB IN by TROIA,EMILY 00:24
SUB IN by NIAMJ,FILIPPA 00:24

00:11 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HALLE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HILL,HALENA 00:11

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:11 SUB OUT by BARR,LYLA
00:11 SUB IN by CHURILLA,CHLOE

FOUL  by VASEY,RACHEL 00:11
00:11 MISS FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:11 MISS FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: MSOE Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Tech
SUB OUT by NIAMJ,FILIPPA 10:00
SUB OUT by VASEY,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 10:00
SUB IN by MENDEZ,DANI 10:00

09:38 FOUL  by MARINO,ABIGAIL
09:38 SUB OUT by MARINO,ABIGAIL
09:38 SUB IN by WANG,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by TROIA,EMILY 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT

09:16 MISS JUMPER by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOHL,ELLY --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,HALENA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT
08:35 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WANG,AMANDA

-- ASSIST  by CHURILLA,CHLOE
GOOD 3PTR by KOHL,ELLY 08:17 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY --
FOUL  by HILL,HALENA 07:45

07:45 18-18 GOOD FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
07:45 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
07:45 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HALLE
07:45 SUB OUT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
07:45 SUB IN by BARR,LYLA
07:45 SUB IN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 07:28
REBOUND OFF by TROIA,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by HILL,HALENA 07:07

06:46 TURNOVER  by RUSING,BERIT
STEAL  by KOHL,ELLY 06:46
GOOD LAYUP by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY(in the paint) 06:29 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by TROIA,EMILY --

06:12 TURNOVER  by BARR,LYLA
STEAL  by TROIA,EMILY 06:12
MISS LAYUP by TROIA,EMILY(in the paint) 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:58 SUB OUT by RUSING,BERIT
05:58 SUB OUT by BARR,LYLA
05:58 SUB OUT by WANG,AMANDA
05:58 SUB IN by MARINO,ABIGAIL
05:58 SUB IN by PETERS,UMA
05:58 SUB IN by CHURILLA,CHLOE
05:34 MISS 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,DANI --
05:19 FOUL  by PETERS,UMA

SUB OUT by HILL,HALENA 05:16
SUB IN by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 05:16
GOOD FT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 05:16 21-19 V 2
MISS FT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE
05:04 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by MARINO,ABIGAIL
MISS 3PTR by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 04:51
REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,DANI --
MISS JUMPER by KOHL,ELLY(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36

04:22 21-24 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MARINO,ABIGAIL
-- ASSIST  by JOKO,CAMDEN



GOOD 3PTR by KOHL,ELLY 04:11 24-24
ASSIST  by TROIA,EMILY --

03:55 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,UMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY(in the paint) 03:34 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by KOHL,ELLY --

03:06 TURNOVER  by PETERS,UMA
STEAL  by TROIA,EMILY 03:06

03:06 SUB OUT by MARINO,ABIGAIL
03:06 SUB OUT by PETERS,UMA
03:06 SUB OUT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
03:06 SUB OUT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
03:06 SUB IN by RUSING,BERIT
03:06 SUB IN by BARR,LYLA
03:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HALLE
03:06 SUB IN by WANG,AMANDA

SUB OUT by TROIA,EMILY 03:06
SUB IN by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 03:06
MISS 3PTR by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 03:01
REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,DANI --
MISS LAYUP by KOHL,ELLY(in the paint) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 02:37

02:37 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by RUSING,BERIT
02:37 26-26 GOOD FT by RUSING,BERIT

GOOD 3PTR by KOHL,ELLY 02:19 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY --

01:52 MISS 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,DANI --
MISS LAYUP by MENDEZ,DANI(in the paint) 01:34
REBOUND OFF by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY --
GOOD LAYUP by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY(in the paint) 01:26 31-26 V 5

01:26 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HALLE
GOOD FT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 01:26 32-26 V 6

01:26 SUB OUT by BARR,LYLA
01:26 SUB IN by CHURILLA,CHLOE

SUB OUT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 01:26
SUB IN by FALLS,GINA 01:26
FOUL  by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 01:21

01:08 TURNOVER  by WANG,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by KOHL,ELLY 01:03

01:03 STEAL  by CHURILLA,CHLOE
00:43 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 00:25 35-28 V 7
ASSIST  by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH --

00:03 TURNOVER  by WANG,AMANDA
STEAL  by KOHL,ELLY 00:03
GOOD LAYUP by FALLS,GINA(in the paint) 00:01 37-28 V 9

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: MSOE Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HALLE
10:00 SUB OUT by WANG,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by MARINO,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB IN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

SUB OUT by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 10:00
SUB OUT by KOHL,ELLY 10:00
SUB OUT by FALLS,GINA 10:00
SUB IN by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 10:00



SUB IN by TROIA,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,HALENA 10:00
SUB IN by KERLEY,LANA 10:00
TURNOVER  by KERLEY,LANA 10:00

09:55 MISS LAYUP by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHURILLA,CHLOE

09:45 37-31 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN
09:13 FOUL  by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by KERLEY,LANA(in the paint) 09:06 39-31 V 8
08:29 TURNOVER  by MARINO,ABIGAIL

MISS 3PTR by HILL,HALENA 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:06 TURNOVER  by RUSING,BERIT
STEAL  by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 08:06
MISS 3PTR by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 07:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KERLEY,LANA 07:33

07:33 STEAL  by MARINO,ABIGAIL
07:03 MISS LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,HALENA 06:54
REBOUND OFF by TROIA,EMILY --

06:47 FOUL  by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
06:44 SUB OUT by MARINO,ABIGAIL
06:44 SUB OUT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
06:44 SUB OUT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
06:44 SUB IN by BARR,LYLA
06:44 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HALLE
06:44 SUB IN by WANG,AMANDA

GOOD FT by HILL,HALENA 06:44 40-31 V 9
GOOD FT by HILL,HALENA 06:44 41-31 V 10

06:32 41-33 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by RUSING,BERIT
MISS LAYUP by MENDEZ,DANI(in the paint) 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BARR,LYLA
FOUL  by KERLEY,LANA 05:50
FOUL  by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 05:36

05:33 MISS LAYUP by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,HALLE

05:25 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,HALLE
STEAL  by TROIA,EMILY 05:25
GOOD 3PTR by KERLEY,LANA 05:16 44-33 V 11
ASSIST  by HILL,HALENA --

04:45 MISS LAYUP by JOKO,CAMDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TROIA,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by KERLEY,LANA 04:35

04:35 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,HALLE
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT

04:12 44-35 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,HALENA(in the paint) 03:54 46-35 V 11
ASSIST  by TROIA,EMILY --

03:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:45 SUB OUT by JOKO,CAMDEN
03:45 SUB OUT by RUSING,BERIT
03:45 SUB OUT by BARR,LYLA
03:45 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HALLE
03:45 SUB IN by SPICA,MIABELLA
03:45 SUB IN by MARINO,ABIGAIL
03:45 SUB IN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
03:45 SUB IN by CHURILLA,CHLOE

SUB OUT by TROIA,EMILY 03:45
SUB OUT by HILL,HALENA 03:45
SUB IN by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 03:45



SUB IN by KOHL,ELLY 03:45
03:28 TURNOVER  by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE(in the paint) 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SPICA,MIABELLA

02:56 46-38 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by WANG,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 02:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:32 FOUL  by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by KERLEY,LANA(in the paint) 02:26 48-38 V 10

02:21 FOUL  by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
02:21 SUB OUT by SPICA,MIABELLA
02:21 SUB OUT by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
02:21 SUB OUT by WANG,AMANDA
02:21 SUB IN by JOKO,CAMDEN
02:21 SUB IN by RUSING,BERIT
02:21 SUB IN by APPLEWHITE,MORGAN

GOOD FT by KERLEY,LANA 02:21 49-38 V 11
FOUL  by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 02:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:13

02:09 MISS LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MENDEZ,DANI 02:09

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,DANI 01:58
SUB IN by VASEY,RACHEL 01:58

01:57 TURNOVER  by APPLEWHITE,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by KERLEY,LANA(in the paint) 01:54 51-38 V 13
ASSIST  by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY --

01:39 MISS 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by KERLEY,LANA --
TURNOVER  by KERLEY,LANA 01:21

01:21 STEAL  by APPLEWHITE,MORGAN
FOUL  by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 00:51

00:49 SUB OUT by APPLEWHITE,MORGAN
00:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HALLE

SUB OUT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 00:49
SUB IN by FALLS,GINA 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 MISS FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by VASEY,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE(in the paint) 00:41 53-38 V 15

00:12 MISS LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VASEY,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: MSOE Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Tech
GOOD 3PTR by KERLEY,LANA 09:53 56-38 V 18

09:31 MISS 3PTR by JOKO,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by KERLEY,LANA --
GOOD LAYUP by KERLEY,LANA(in the paint) 09:03 58-38 V 20

08:58 FOUL  by RUSING,BERIT
08:58 SUB OUT by RUSING,BERIT
08:58 SUB IN by WANG,AMANDA

GOOD FT by KERLEY,LANA 08:58 59-38 V 21
08:47 MISS LAYUP by MARINO,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KERLEY,LANA 08:47
REBOUND DEF by KERLEY,LANA --



08:34 FOUL  by CHURILLA,CHLOE
MISS FT by FALLS,GINA 08:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FALLS,GINA 08:33 60-38 V 22

08:17 TURNOVER  by CHURILLA,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by KERLEY,LANA 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HALLE
08:01 60-41 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by WANG,AMANDA

-- ASSIST  by CHURILLA,CHLOE
MISS 3PTR by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:10 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,HALLE

SUB OUT by LEWANDOWSKI,MAGGIE 07:05
SUB IN by TROIA,EMILY 07:05
MISS 3PTR by FALLS,GINA 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE
FOUL  by FALLS,GINA 06:46

06:46 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HALLE
06:46 SUB IN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

SUB OUT by FALLS,GINA 06:46
SUB IN by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 06:46

06:39 MISS JUMPER by CHURILLA,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY --

06:31 FOUL  by WANG,AMANDA
SUB OUT by VASEY,RACHEL 06:31
SUB IN by MENDEZ,DANI 06:31

06:27 FOUL  by CHURILLA,CHLOE
06:26 SUB OUT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
06:26 SUB IN by RUSING,BERIT

MISS FT by MENDEZ,DANI 06:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MENDEZ,DANI 06:26
REBOUND OFF by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY --
GOOD LAYUP by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY(in the paint) 06:21 62-41 V 21
ASSIST  by MENDEZ,DANI --

06:11 FOUL  by MARINO,ABIGAIL
MISS FT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 06:11
REBOUND OFF by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY --

06:10 FOUL  by WANG,AMANDA
06:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY(fastbreak) 06:10 63-41 V 22
MISS FT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY(fastbreak) 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
06:10 TURNOVER  by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by KERLEY,LANA 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:53 TURNOVER  by RUSING,BERIT
GOOD JUMPER by MENDEZ,DANI(in the paint) 05:34 65-41 V 24
ASSIST  by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY --

05:16 MISS 3PTR by WANG,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by KERLEY,LANA --
TURNOVER  by KERLEY,LANA 05:05

05:00 SUB OUT by WANG,AMANDA
05:00 SUB IN by CHURILLA,CHLOE

SUB OUT by MENDEZ,DANI 05:00
SUB IN by NIAMJ,FILIPPA 05:00

04:46 65-43 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by TROIA,EMILY 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CHURILLA,CHLOE

04:15 65-45 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by RUSING,BERIT
MISS 3PTR by KERLEY,LANA 03:59



-- REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT
03:48 MISS 3PTR by MARINO,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by NIAMJ,FILIPPA --
GOOD 3PTR by NIAMJ,FILIPPA 03:36 68-45 V 23
ASSIST  by TROIA,EMILY --

03:19 68-47 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by GOODNOUGH,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
02:39 MISS 3PTR by RUSING,BERIT

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSING,BERIT
FOUL  by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 02:33

02:33 SUB OUT by JOKO,CAMDEN
02:33 SUB OUT by MARINO,ABIGAIL
02:33 SUB IN by SPICA,MIABELLA
02:33 SUB IN by PETERS,UMA

SUB OUT by GLODOWSKI,SHELBY 02:33
SUB OUT by KERLEY,LANA 02:33
SUB IN by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 02:33
SUB IN by RICHARDS,ANNA 02:33

02:30 MISS JUMPER by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GOODNOUGH,GRACE

02:19 68-49 V 19 GOOD TIPIN by GOODNOUGH,GRACE(in the paint)
02:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NIAMJ,FILIPPA 02:14
REBOUND OFF by TROIA,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by KOHL,ELLY 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
FOUL  by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 01:32
SUB OUT by BUTTERBRODT,ALEAH 01:29
SUB OUT by TROIA,EMILY 01:29
SUB OUT by NIAMJ,FILIPPA 01:29
SUB IN by ROSS,EMILY 01:29
SUB IN by FALLS,GINA 01:29
SUB IN by KIRKPATRICK,JUNE 01:29

01:29 68-50 V 18 GOOD FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE
01:29 68-51 V 17 GOOD FT by CHURILLA,CHLOE

TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,ANNA 01:25
01:25 STEAL  by RUSING,BERIT
01:18 MISS LAYUP by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSING,BERIT
01:08 68-53 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by GOODNOUGH,GRACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUSING,BERIT
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,ANNA(in the paint) 00:53
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by FALLS,GINA 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODNOUGH,GRACE
00:28 68-55 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by GOODNOUGH,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FALLS,GINA 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSING,BERIT

00:07 68-57 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by RUSING,BERIT(in the paint)
FOUL  by FALLS,GINA 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by RUSING,BERIT
-- REBOUND OFF by CHURILLA,CHLOE

00:07 MISS LAYUP by CHURILLA,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRKPATRICK,JUNE --


